

## Dansville ArtWorks 2nd Annual Juried Art Exhibit Submission Instructions

August 29 – October 26

Submissions due August 10 Notification of decisions August 14

Unselected work pick-up August 15 – August 17 (during business hours)

Opening reception August 29 5-7 PM Pick-up of unsold work October 26 12-2 PM

\*\*\*

Dansville ArtWorks is seeking area artists for our upcoming juried art exhibition at 153 Main Street, Dansville, NY. The theme is "Festival of Balloons" and selected artists will be exhibited during August 29 – October 26. All media except photography are welcome (juried photography exhibit will be Feb/Mar 2020).

For this exhibit, Dansville ArtWorks is pleased to welcome a juror panel with representatives from Dansville Festival of Balloons, the hot air balloon community, and Dansville ArtWorks.

#### About the Festival of Balloons

According to the website, the goal of the festival is to provide entertainment and enjoyment to spectators, bring visitors to the community, and share profits with local charities. Over the years, an average of 35,000 spectators per year visit the valley to enjoy the festival. The beauty of an early morning flight is breathtaking as balloons gracefully float over our valley. The thrill of a mass evening launch is a real crowd pleaser. For those passengers taking their first flight, wonderful thoughts and memories will long endure. Though the festival is one of the largest events of its type, The New York Festival of Balloons, is a great deal more than hot air balloons. Visit <a href="https://www.NYSFOB.org">www.NYSFOB.org</a> for more information.

#### Awards

One artist will be designated best of show by the juror panel and receive a cash prize in the amount of \$100. An additional People's Choice Award, a \$50 gift certificate to Dansville ArtWorks, will be given based on visitor votes during Balloon Festival weekend. The People's Choice Award will be announced on Facebook and Instagram on Saturday, August 31, at 3 PM.

#### **Guidelines for Submitting Items**

- Deliver up to 3 items on or before August 10 at 3 PM for consideration. Decisions about acceptance and best of show award will be made by the juror panel, and <u>all decisions are final</u>. Any artist leaving items without receipt from a Dansville ArtWorks representative assumes <u>all</u> risk and responsibility for items. Work not accepted for the exhibit must be picked up by August 17 at 3 PM or will be considered a donation to Dansville ArtWorks.
- Accepted artwork must be ready to hang with wire hanging on back and plexiglass is preferred to glass in the frame, if needed. 3D pieces are encouraged to have a pedestal for display, if possible.
- All items must be original and the work of the artist.
- Artists must be 18 years of age or older.
- All items must be family friendly. If you are not sure, then it probably is not.
- Accepted artwork must be for sale. Dansville ArtWorks will receive a 25% commission for your sale. All sales transactions during the exhibit will be handled by Dansville ArtWorks. Artist's portion of sales will be issued within 10 business days following exhibit close. If Dansville ArtWorks facilitates a purchase on the artist's behalf that is OUTSIDE of the submission process outlined for this exhibit, Dansville ArtWorks will require a brokerage fee per piece which will be 35% of the purchase price. Again, this is only for sales outside of the accepted items (including prints) and only for sales that require Dansville ArtWorks' facilitation.

#### **Entry Fee**

- A non-refundable entry fee of \$10 per piece is due along with Submission Form. Make checks or money orders payable to: Dansville ArtWorks. Debit/credit cards also are accepted. The submission process is not complete until payment is received.
- Checks returned for insufficient funds or closed accounts will be subject to an additional collection fee of \$35.

#### **How to Submit**

- Deliver a copy of the submission form with signatures and your finished submissions to Dansville ArtWorks, 153 Main Street, Dansville, NY. Business hours: Thursday: Noon – 6PM, Friday: Noon – 6PM, Saturday: 10AM – 4PM and must be received by a Dansville ArtWorks representative.
- Submissions due no later than August 10, 2019.

# Dansville ArtWorks 2nd Annual Juried Art Exhibit Submission Form

August 29 – October 26

Submissions due

Opening reception

Notification of decisions Unselected work pick-up August 10

August 14

August 29

August 15 – August 17 (during business hours)

5 - 7 PM

	Pick-up of unsold work	October 26	12 - 2 PM				
		***					
Artist Name:	Email:						
Business Name	e (if applicable):	Bi	o/artist statement provided:				
Address:		ne:					
Website:		. <u></u>					
Artist Agree	ement:						
formally received work is insure commission). and the buildid picked up late exhibited item arrangements	ed against damage and theft for Otherwise, I release Dansville and Indianal Italian It	presentative, between to 50% of the value (value) ArtWorks, its Board of lability. Dansville ArtWorks receipt. It date; items not picked any submitted pieces	the drop off and pick-up period, my le is retail price – 25% Directors, employees, volunteers, rks is not responsible for items Dansville ArtWorks will hold				
networks which By signing be	ch may include social media, we	ebsites, press releases ville ArtWorks to use ph	ne Dansville ArtWorks exhibit to my s, or groups in which I participate. notos of my artwork for promotion ghts to the images.				
Artist Signat	ure:		Date:				

### Dansville ArtWorks Inc. Juried Art Exhibit Check In/Check Out

Date:	Artist Name:	Best method of contacting:							
TITLE		Technique/Size	Price	DANSVILLE ARTWORKS USE					
		1001111que/OIZC	1 1100	Inventory	Date	Payment			
				code	Sold	Due			
1									
2									
_									
3									
	TOTAL DAYA	 		<u> </u>	, ,				
TOTAL PAYMENT DUE TO ARTIST (75% of total sales)									
Section below to be completed during drop-off and pick-up									
Received by Date (Dansville ArtWorks' Use: Tagged by Input by				Artist signature					
(Dansville ArtW Displays provid	orks' Use: Tagged by led or special instruction	Input by ons:	)						
Checked Out by Date				Artist signature					
If artist not pres Dansville ArtWo		heck Out, please indicate	).	•					
Δrtist		is droppin	n off	items to Dar	neville Δrtv	vorks Inc. for			
the 2019 Juried	d Art Exhibit.	ισ αι ορριπ	y VII	nome to ban	iovino / titl	70.110 IIIO. 10I			
Received by									
	Dansville ArtWorks II	nc. Representative	Date						